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Performance

39%
Structure

76%
L. Contentful Paint

3.9s
T. Blocking Time

646ms
C. Layout Shift

0.06

Top Issues
IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 5.87MB

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 9 images found

Med-Low Use a Content Delivery Network (CDN) 50 resources found

Med-Low Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 8 long tasks found

Low Avoid an excessive DOM size TBT 1,035 elements

Page Details

Fully Loaded Time

Total Page Size - 5.90MB

Total Page Requests - 107

HTML JS CSS IMG Video Font Other

How does this affect me?
Today's web user expects a fast and seamless website experience. Delivering
that fast experience can result in increased visits, conversions and overall
happiness.

As if you didn't need more incentive, Google has announced that they are
using page speed in their ranking algorithm.

About GTmetrix
GTmetrix is developed by the good folks at
Carbon60, a Canadian hosting company with
over 27 years experience in web technology.

https://carbon60.com/

The web should be fast. Executive Summary

Report generated:

Test Server Location:

Using:

Analysis options:

Performance Report for:
http://www.campinglegrandparis.com/

Sun, Dec 10, 2023 1:00 AM +0100 (via API)

 London, UK

 Chrome 117.0.0.0, Lighthouse 11.0.0

 Adblock Plus

IMG
4.50MB

JS
650KB

Font
429KB

JS
27.1%

IMG
27.1%

CSS
18.7%

Font
14%

Other
11.2%

8.6s

https://carbon60.com/
https://gtmetrix.com/
http://www.campinglegrandparis.com/
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Page scores

GTmetrix Grade Performance Score Structure Score

Page metrics

Time to First Byte First Contentful Paint Largest Contentful Paint Onload Time Time to Interactive

Fully Loaded Total Blocking Time Speed Index Cumulative Layout Shift

Page sizes and request counts

HTML Size Total Page Size Requests
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The waterfall chart displays the loading behaviour of your site in your selected browser. It can be used to discover simple issues such as 404's or more complex
issues such as external resources blocking page rendering.

Waterfall Chart

301 campinglegrandparis… 0

200 campinglegrandparis… 73.1KB

200 fonts.googleapis.com 966B

200 campinglegrandparis… 13.5KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 8.26KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 2.27KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 845B

200 cdn.jsdelivr.net 3.29KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 11.3KB

200 unpkg.com 471B

200 campinglegrandparis… 2.51KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 967B

200 cdn.jsdelivr.net 1.71KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 13.6KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 2.59KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 141B

200 campinglegrandparis… 17.2KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 539B

200 campinglegrandparis… 176B

200 campinglegrandparis… 29.6KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 4.76KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 4.03KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 6.44KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 268B

200 campinglegrandparis… 600B

200 campinglegrandparis… 282B

200 campinglegrandparis… 250B

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.91KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 111KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 149KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 140KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 107KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 38.3KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 411KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 459KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 305KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 23.9KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 151KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 145KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 18.8KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 687KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 244KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 695KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 175KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 117KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.42KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 9.9KB

200 cdn.jsdelivr.net 22.6KB

200 cdn.jsdelivr.net 2.75KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 2.37KB

200 kit.fontawesome.com 4.64KB

302 unpkg.com 0

302 unpkg.com 0
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/

/

css2?family=Be+Vietnam…

style.min.css?ver=6.3.1

styles.css?ver=4.6.5

app.css

owl.carousel.min.css?ver…

jquery.fancybox.min.css?…

app.css?ver=6.3.1

scale-subtle.css

app.css?ver=1.0

app.css?ver=1.0

daterangepicker.css?ver=…

app.css?ver=1.0

app.css?ver=1.0

style.min.css?ver=1

app.css?ver=1.0

app.css?ver=1.0

language-cookie.js?ver=4…

jquery.min.js?ver=3.7.0

jquery-migrate.min.js?ver…

le-grand-paris.png

ano.png

fr.png

en.png

nl.png

de.png

menu-btn.png

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

Paris-paysage-3-1920x10…

Paris-paysage-4-1920x10…

Paris-paysage-2-1920x10…

Paris-paysage-1-1920x10…

GrandParis_Logo-Blanc-2…

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

CARTE-jo-2-1850x800.jpg

Camping_Le_Grand_Pari…

parcours-carpe-nuit-val-o…

option_location_velo_1.jpg

offre-soleil-garanti-1250x…

sport.png

floa.png

owl.carousel.min.js?ver=…

jquery.fancybox.min.js?v…

lazyload.min.js?ver=17.4.0

rellax.min.js?ver=6.3.1

0ca95f7e34.js

core@2.11.6

tippy.js@6.3.7

✅ SITE OFFICIEL - Camping 4 étoiles Camping le grand Paris à Paris

https://gtmetrix.com/


Analyze your site at https://gtmetrix.com Page 4 of 7

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.15KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 776B

200 campinglegrandparis… 18.1KB

200 cdn.jsdelivr.net 8.25KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 8.65KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.75KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 7.66KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 350B

200 googletagmanager.c… 80.0KB

200 fonts.googleapis.com 922B

200 fonts.googleapis.com 762B

200 fonts.gstatic.com 47.3KB

200 unpkg.com 8.79KB

200 unpkg.com 7.47KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 117KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 4.23KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 7.02KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 1.69KB

200 kit.fontawesome.com 380B

200 static.axept.io 72B

200 youtube.com 2.00KB

200 bookingpremium.sec… 493B

200 campinglegrandparis… 470B

200 reservation.secureho… 100KB

200 youtube.com 66.7KB

200 reservation.secureho… 64.0KB

200 reservation.secureho… 191KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 37.5KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 13.0KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 16.6KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 16.8KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 11.7KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 15.9KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 12.6KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 14.3KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 15.0KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 15.8KB

200 ka-p.fontawesome.com 19.2KB

200 reservation.secureho… 28.3KB

200 reservation.secureho… 17.3KB

200 reservation.secureho… 2.48KB

200 reservation.secureho… 3.49KB

200 apibookingpremium.… 2.82KB

200 apibookingpremium.… 0

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.75KB

200 reservation.secureho… 64.5KB

200 reservation.secureho… 64.6KB

200 reservation.secureho… 64.4KB

200 apibookingpremium.… 18.6KB

200 apibookingpremium.… 0

200 campinglegrandparis… 383KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 208KB

200 static.secureholiday.… 21.8KB

200 campinglegrandparis… 1.66KB

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

296ms

298ms

299ms

278ms

307ms

381ms

383ms

382ms

292ms

27ms

29ms

226ms

78ms

78ms

70ms

450ms

61ms

64ms

147ms

233ms

89ms

98ms

1.1s

115ms

20ms

23ms

61ms

128ms

505ms

229ms

617ms

519ms

586ms

508ms

125ms

269ms

637ms

595ms

36ms

35ms

49ms

56ms

132ms

83ms

38ms

215ms

206ms

210ms

73ms

17ms

91ms

53ms

99ms

33ms

app.js?ver=1.0

app.js?ver=1.0

moment.min.js?ver=2.29.4

daterangepicker.min.js?v…

app.js?ver=1.0

app.js?ver=1.0

app.js?ver=6.3.1

app.js?ver=1.0

gtm.js?id=GTM-MQNVJPK

css2?family=Open+Sans:…

css2?family=Open+Sans:…

memvYaGs126MiZpBA-U…

tippy-bundle.umd.min.js

popper.min.js

pro.min.css?token=0ca95…

pro-v4-shims.min.css?to…

pro-v5-font-face.min.css?…

pro-v4-font-face.min.css?…

kit-upload.css

sdk.js

iframe_api

src.json

POST admin-ajax.php

main.5c3c5038f582224f78…

www-widgetapi.js

defaultVendors~availabili…

search.98d11914dc81a93…

pro-fa-brands-400-0.woff2

pro-fa-solid-900-14.woff2

pro-fa-regular-400-1.woff2

pro-fa-light-300-12.woff2

pro-fa-solid-900-0.woff2

pro-fa-duotone-900-22.wo…

pro-fa-duotone-900-0.woff2

pro-fa-regular-400-0.woff2

pro-fa-light-300-0.woff2

pro-fa-regular-400-12.woff2

pro-fa-solid-900-21.woff2

defaultVendors~availabili…

search.c15eca9fcf138ad5…

search-trads-trads_fr-jso…

trads_fr-json.ce9d4fc49d…

getSettings

OPTIONS getSettings

cropped-favicon-blue-32x…

Montserrat-Medium.woff2

Montserrat-SemiBold.woff2

Montserrat-Regular.woff2

POST search

OPTIONS search

Visuel-2-terre.png

Floa-768x555.png

00000998505.jpg?format=…

floa-flash-info.png

107 Requests 5.90MB (8.91MB Uncompressed) 8.6s (Onload 3.2s)
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Performance Metrics

Much longer than
recommended

1.8s

Longer than
recommended

3.7s

Much longer than
recommended

3.5s

Much longer than
recommended

646ms

Much longer than
recommended

3.9s

Good - Nothing to
do here

0.06

Browser Timings

1.1s 67ms 121ms

1.3s 1.8s 2.0s

2.1s 3.2s 8.6s

Performance

1.1s 2.2s 3.2s 4.3s 5.4s 6.5s 7.5s 8.6s

First Contentful Paint

How quickly content like text or images are painted onto
your page. A good user experience is 0.9s or less.

Time to Interactive

How long it takes for your page to become fully
interactive. A good user experience is 2.5s or less.

Speed Index

How quickly the contents of your page are visibly
populated. A good user experience is 1.3s or less.

Total Blocking Time

How much time is blocked by scripts during your page
loading process. A good user experience is 150ms or
less.

Largest Contentful Paint

How long it takes for the largest element of content (e.g.
a hero image) to be painted on your page. A good user
experience is 1.2s or less.

Cumulative Layout Shift

How much your page's layout shifts as it loads. A good
user experience is a score of 0.1 or less.

Redirect Connect Backend

TTFB First Paint DOM Int.

DOM Loaded Onload Fully Loaded

TTFB: 1.3s

Redirect: 1.1s
Connect: 67ms
Backend: 121ms

Onload Time: 3.2s Fully Loaded Time: 8.6s

Time to Interactive: 3.7s

Largest Contentful Paint: 3.9s

First Contentful Paint: 1.8s

https://gtmetrix.com/
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IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 5.87MB

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 9 images found

Med-Low Use a Content Delivery Network (CDN) 50 resources found

Med-Low Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 8 long tasks found

Low Avoid an excessive DOM size TBT 1,035 elements

Low Avoid chaining critical requests FCP  LCP 44 chains found

Low Properly size images Potential savings of 2.44MB

Low Eliminate render-blocking resources FCP  LCP Potential savings of 148ms

Low Serve static assets with an efficient cache policy Potential savings of 62.5KB

Low Use passive listeners to improve scrolling performance 1 event listener not passive

Low Efficiently encode images Potential savings of 347KB

Low Reduce JavaScript execution time TBT 801ms spent executing JavaScript

Low Defer offscreen images Potential savings of 880KB

Low Serve images in next-gen formats Potential savings of 1.95MB

Low Avoid large layout shifts CLS 5 elements found

Low Avoid multiple page redirects FCP  LCP Potential savings of 1.1s

Low Reduce unused CSS FCP  LCP Potential savings of 246KB

Low Reduce initial server response time FCP  LCP Root document took 120ms

Low Avoid non-composited animations CLS 14 animated elements found

Low Minify JavaScript FCP  LCP Potential savings of 12.0KB

Low Reduce unused JavaScript LCP Potential savings of 299KB

N/A Largest Contentful Paint element LCP 3,950 ms

N/A Avoid serving legacy JavaScript to modern browsers TBT Potential savings of 8.77KB

Structure Audits

https://gtmetrix.com/
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N/A Minimize main-thread work TBT Main-thread busy for 3.5s

N/A Reduce the impact of third-party code TBT Third-party code blocked the main thread for 236ms

N/A User Timing marks and measures


